
SENATOR LYNDON B. JOHNSON 
DAILY DIARY 

The Senator began his day at (place) P-38 

Day Monday 

Date 
February 1,  1960 

Entry 
No. 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 

13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 

Time 

10:45a 
11:00a 

11:30a 
11:45a 
11:50a 
11:55a 

12:00n 
12:30p 
1:30p 
2:15p 
2:30p 
2:45p 

3:00p 
3:10p 
3:45p 

4:00p 
4:15p 
6:00p 

Telephone 
f or  t 

Lo 

f 
t 

t 

LD 

t 

f 

t 

f 

Activity (include  visited  by)* 

Cong Mel  Price 
Dick Berlin,  NYC,  re:  San  Antonio  Light  --  see  Walter  Jenkins'  conversation  with 

Dick Berli n 
Cliff Carter  (Austin)  re:  filing  of  Paul  Rogers  for  US  Senate 
Aubrey Williams  (Alabama)  and  Tom  Amalie 
J. Ed  Johnson  and  W.  O.  Bankston  (Dallas) 
Bill Griffis,  John  Griswold  (Massachusetts),  Walte r Noelke  (Texas ) --  Sewanee Univ. 

students who  had  formed  a  Johnson  for  President  Club  --  picture  in  reception 
room of  P-38 

Senator Johnso n opene d the  Senate 
Bill White  --  in  P-38 
Lunch in  P-38  with  Bill  White,  MM  3.  00 
W. O.  Reed,  (Dallas) 
Gerry 
Ed Clark , (Austin),  re:  whether  or  not  Paul  Rogers  of  Amarillo  was  properly 

filed fo r US  Senator;  finding  out  how  much  longer  Mr.  Rogers  had  in  which  to 
pay filin g fee . 

Senator George  Parkhouse  and  W.  O.  Reed  (Dallas) 
Gerry, r e: whe n Paul  Roger s fee  has  to  be  paid. 
Sen Morse,  re:  invitation  to  Sen  Johnson  to  speak  at  Jefferson-Jackson  Day  Dinner  in 

Oregon 
Tony Buford,  St . Louis 
Bobby Bake r 
To Speaker' s offic e 

Expenditure 
Code 

R 

Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE Page No. 


