Day Monday

February 1, 1960

The Senator began his day at (place) P-38

Date____

Entry No.	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*	Expenditure
		Lo	LD		Code
1 2	10:45a 11:00a	ı	t	Cong Mel Price Dick Berlin, NYC, re San Antonio Light see Walter Jenkins' conversation with	
3	11:30a		f	Dick Berlin Cliff Carter (Austin) re filing of Paul Rogers for US Senate	
4	11:45a	l		Aubrey Williams (Alabama) and Tom Amalie	
5	11:50a			J. Ed Johnson and W. O. Bankston (Dallas)	
6	11:55a			Bill Griffis, John Griswold (Massachusetts), Walter Noelke (Texas) Sewanee Univ. students who had formed a Johnson for President Club picture in reception room of P-38	
7	12:00n			Senator Johnson opened the Senate	
8	1 3 :30p			Bill White in P-38	
9	1:30p			Lunch in P-38 with Bill White, MM 3.00	R
10	2:15p			W. O. Reed, (Dallas)	
11	2:30p			Gerry	
12	2:45p		t	Ed Clark, (Austin), re whether or not Paul Rogers of Amarillo was properly filed for US Senator; finding out how much longer Mr. Rogers had in which to pay filing fee.	
13	3:00p			Senator George Parkhouse and W. O. Reed (Dallas)	
14	3:10p	t		Gerry, re when Paul Rogers fee has to be paid.	
15	3:45p			Sen Morse, re invitation to Sen Johnson to speak at Jefferson-Jackson Day Dinner in Oregon	
16	4:00p		f	Tony Buford, St. Louis	
17	4:15p			Bobby Baker	
18	6:00p			To Speaker's office	
	i				